respondents.   

2. By way of the present original application filed under section 

19 of Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985 the applicant has prayed for 

the following reliefs:- 

“i) To issue an order, direction commanding the 
Respondents to release Rs.1,34,947.00 (One lac, thirty 
four thousand Nine hundred forty seven rupees) in 
favour of applicant. 

ii) To issue an order, direction or further orders which this 
Court may deem it and proper in the present facts and 
circumstances of this case. 

iii) Award the cost of the Original Application.” 

3. At the outset, learned counsel for the applicant submitted that